
鹿児島大学 2025年度国費留学生 在籍確認日程表

MEXT Scholarship Students’ Enrollment 
Check Schedule for AY2025

◎文科省の奨学金を受給するためには、毎月在籍確認をしなければなりません。
下記は毎月の在籍確認締切日と奨学金支給日です。月始めに所属の学部・研究科の窓口で、
在籍確認（署名または押印）をしてください。月始めの在籍確認が遅れると、奨学金支給
は翌月になります。大学で在籍確認をしなかったり、該当する月に日本に滞在しなかった
場合には、奨学金は支給されません。

◎ Monthly Enrollment Check is Required to Receive Your Scholarship.
Below is a monthly enrollment check and scholarship payment schedule. Go to the student 
office of your faculty or graduate school to sign or stamp with a seal on your enrollment sheet 
at the beginning of each month. If the check is delayed, your scholarship will be paid in the 
next Month. If you fail to check or if you are not in Japan for that Month, no payment is made.

年度
Academic

Year

年
Calendar

Year
月

Month
1回目確認（1st Check） 2回目確認（2nd Check）
締切日

Deadline
振込日

Payment Date
締切日

Deadline
振込日

Payment Date

2025

2025

4月
April

4月11日 金 4月25日 金 4月28日 月 5月19日 月
11-Apr Fri 25-Apr Fri 28-Apr Mon 19-May Mon

5月
May

5月9日 金 5月26日 月 5月29日 木 6月16日 月
9-May Fri 26-May Mon 29-May Thu 16-Jun Mon

6月
June

6月6日 金 6月23日 月 6月27日 金 7月15日 火
6-Jun Fri 23-Jun Mon 27-Jun Fri 15-Jul Tue

7月
July

7月7日 月 7月23日 水 7月30日 水 8月18日 月
７-Jul Mon 23-Jul Wed 30-Jul Wed 18-Aug Mon

8月
August

8月7日 木 8月25日 月 8月28日 木 9月11日 木
7-Aug Thu 25-Aug Mon 28-Aug Thu 11-Sep Thu

9月
September

9月2日 火 9月18日 木 9月29日 月 10月16日 木

2-Sep Tue 18-Sep Thu 29-Sep Mon 16-Oct Thu

10月
October

10月10日 金 10月28日 火 10月30日 木 11月18日 火
10-Oct Fri 28-Oct Tue 30-Oct Thu 18-Nov Tue

11月
November

11月10日 月 11月26日 水 11月27日 木 12月12日 金
10-Nov Mon 26-Nov Wed 27-Nov Thu 12-Dec Fri

12月
December

12月4日 木 12月19日 金 12月25日 木 1月20日 火
4-Dec Thu 19-Dec Fri 25-Dec Thu 20-Jan Tue

2026

1月
January

1月9日 金 1月27日 火 1月29 日 木 2月17日 火
9-Jan Fri 27-Jan Tue 29-Jan Thu 17-Feb Tue

2月
February

2月6日 金 2月25日 水 2月26日 木 3月12日 木
6-Feb Fri 25-Feb Wed 26-Feb Thu 12-Mar Thu

3月
March

3月4日 水 3月18日 水 3月31日 火 4月15日 水
4-Mar Wed 18-Mar Wed 31-Mar Tue 15-Apr Wed
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